2025 Black Iron Manufacturing Outlaw Mini Mod Series Schedule

DATE
4/5

4/6

4/13
4/13
4/19
4/23
4/25
4/26
4/27
4/30
5/3

5/3

5/4

5/9

5/9

5/10
5/14
5/16
5/23
5/24
5/24
5/25
5/25
5/26

5/30

TRACK

Shelby County Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Stuart Speedway

Mason City Motor Speedway
Badger Creek Speedway
Stuart Speedway
Mississippi Thunder Speedway
Shelby County Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Cedar Lake Speedway
Badger Creek Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Chateau Speedway

Shelby County Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Chateau Speedway

Chateau Speedway

Shelby County Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Stuart Speedway

Chateau Speedway

Series Points races shown in RED | Schedule updated 04/14/25

LOCATION
Harlan, IA
Stuart, IA

Stuart, IA

Mason City, IA
Garden Grove, IA
Stuart, IA
Fountain City, WI
Harlan, IA

Mason City, IA
Stuart, IA

New Richmond, WI
Garden Grove, IA
Mason City, IA
Stuart, IA
Lansing, MN
Harlan, IA
Stuart, IA
Lansing, MN
Lansing, MN
Harlan, IA
Worthington, MN
Mason City, IA
Stuart, IA

Stuart, IA

Lansing, MN



5/31
6/1

6/6

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/8

6/11
6/13
6/14
6/15
6/18
6/20
6/21
6/21
6/22
6/25
6/26
6/27
6/28
6/28
6/29
7/3

7/4

7/11
7/12
7/12
7/13

7/17

Worthington Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Chateau Speedway

Badger Creek Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Independence Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Chateau Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Chateau Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Shelby County Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Kossuth County Speedway
Chateau Speedway

Boone Speedway

Shelby County Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Chateau Speedway

Chateau Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Badger Creek Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway

Webster County Speedway

Worthington, MN
Mason City, IA
Lansing, MN
Garden Grove, IA
Worthington, MN
Independence, IA
Mason City, IA
Stuart, IA
Lansing, MN
Worthington, MN
Mason City, IA
Stuart, IA
Lansing, MN
Worthington, MN
Harlan, IA

Mason City, IA
Stuart, IA
Algona, IA
Lansing, MN
Boone, IA
Harlan, IA

Mason City, IA
Stuart, IA
Lansing, MN
Lansing, MN
Worthington, MN
Garden Grove, IA
Mason City, IA

Fort Dodge, IA



7/18
7/19
7/20
7/25
7/26
7/30
8/1
8/2
8/3
8/8
8/9
8/9
8/9
8/15
8/16
8/16
8/22
8/23
8/23
8/24
8/29
8/30
8/30
9/5
9/12
9/13
9/20
10/17

10/18

Chateau Speedway

Shelby County Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Rapid Speedway

Shelby County Speedway
Stuart Speedway

Chateau Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Murray County Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Shelby County Speedway
Badger Creek Speedway
Mississippi Thunder Speedway
Deer Creek Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Chateau Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Shelby County Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway
Chateau Speedway

Badger Creek Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Chateau Speedway

Chateau Speedway
Worthington Speedway
Badger Creek Speedway
Mason City Motor Speedway

Mason City Motor Speedway

Lansing, MN
Harlan, IA

Mason City, IA
Rock Rapids, IA
Harlan, IA
Stuart, IA
Lansing, MN
Worthington, MN
Mason City, IA
Slayton, MN
Worthington, MN
Harlan, IA
Garden Grove, IA
Fountain City, WI
Spring Valley, MN
Worthington, MN
Lansing, MN
Worthington, MN
Harlan, IA

Mason City, IA
Lansing, MN
Garden Grove, IA
Worthington, MN
Lansing, MN
Lansing, MN
Worthington, MN
Garden Grove, IA
Mason City, IA

Mason City, IA



