2025 Black Iron Manufacturing Outlaw Mini Mod Series Schedule

Series Points races shown in RED | Schedule updated 04/14/25

DATE	TRACK	LOCATION
4/5	Shelby County Speedway	Harlan, IA
4/6	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
4/13	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
4/13	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
4/19	Badger Creek Speedway	Garden Grove, IA
4/23	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
4/25	Mississippi Thunder Speedway	Fountain City, WI
4/26	Shelby County Speedway	Harlan, IA
4/27	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
4/30	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
5/3	Cedar Lake Speedway	New Richmond, WI
5/3	Badger Creek Speedway	Garden Grove, IA
5/4	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
5/9	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
5/9	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
F /10		
5/10	Shelby County Speedway	Harlan, IA
5/10	Shelby County Speedway Stuart Speedway	Harlan, IA Stuart, IA
-		
5/14	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
5/14 5/16	Stuart Speedway Chateau Speedway	Stuart, IA Lansing, MN
5/14 5/16 5/23	Stuart Speedway Chateau Speedway Chateau Speedway	Stuart, IA Lansing, MN Lansing, MN
5/14 5/16 5/23 5/24	Stuart Speedway Chateau Speedway Chateau Speedway Shelby County Speedway	Stuart, IA Lansing, MN <mark>Lansing, MN</mark> Harlan, IA
5/14 5/16 5/23 5/24 5/24	Stuart Speedway Chateau Speedway Chateau Speedway Shelby County Speedway Worthington Speedway	Stuart, IA Lansing, MN Lansing, MN Harlan, IA Worthington, MN
5/14 5/16 5/23 5/24 5/24 5/25	Stuart Speedway Chateau Speedway Chateau Speedway Shelby County Speedway Worthington Speedway Mason City Motor Speedway	Stuart, IA Lansing, MN Lansing, MN Harlan, IA Worthington, MN Mason City, IA

5/31	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
6/1	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
6/6	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
6/7	Badger Creek Speedway	Garden Grove, IA
6/7	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
6/7	Independence Speedway	Independence, IA
6/8	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
6/11	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
6/13	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
6/14	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
6/15	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
6/18	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
6/20	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
6/21	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
6/21	Shelby County Speedway	Harlan, IA
6/22	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
6/25	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
6/26	Kossuth County Speedway	Algona, IA
6/27	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
6/28	Boone Speedway	Boone, IA
6/28	Shelby County Speedway	Harlan, IA
6/29	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
7/3	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
7/4	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
7/11	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
7/12	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
7/12	Badger Creek Speedway	Garden Grove, IA
7/13	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
7/17	Webster County Speedway	Fort Dodge, IA

7/18	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
7/19	Shelby County Speedway	Harlan, IA
7/20	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
7/25	Rapid Speedway	Rock Rapids, IA
7/26	Shelby County Speedway	Harlan, IA
7/30	Stuart Speedway	Stuart, IA
8/1	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
8/2	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
8/3	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
8/8	Murray County Speedway	Slayton, MN
8/9	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
8/9	Shelby County Speedway	Harlan, IA
8/9	Badger Creek Speedway	Garden Grove, IA
8/15	Mississippi Thunder Speedway	Fountain City, WI
8/16	Deer Creek Speedway	Spring Valley, MN
8/16	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
8/22	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
8/23	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
8/23	Shelby County Speedway	Harlan, IA
8/24	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
8/29	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
8/30	Badger Creek Speedway	Garden Grove, IA
8/30	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
9/5	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
9/12	Chateau Speedway	Lansing, MN
9/13	Worthington Speedway	Worthington, MN
9/20	Badger Creek Speedway	Garden Grove, IA
10/17	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA
10/18	Mason City Motor Speedway	Mason City, IA